

2023 Ducks Unlimited Sporting Clays Open

Please fill out and return to: Addieville East Farm, 200 Pheasant Drive, Mapleville, RI 02839 Tel: (401) 568-3185 FAX: (401) 568-3009 Email: addieville@verizon.net Website: www.addieville.com

Name:				NSCA NumberClass
Address:				NSCA Concurrent
City: S	State:	_ Zip:		Email:
Day Phone:		]	Eve. Pho	one:
Check D <u>PLEASE MAKE C</u>	CHECKS PA	AYABLE	E TO DU	ICKS UNLIMITED
Charge my: Visa	M/Card □	]	Am	ierican Express 🗆 Discover 🗖
Card #	Exp	:/	(	CVVSignature:
Event		Cost	Total	All those wishing to be squaded together <b>MUST</b> submit <b>PAID</b> entries together in the same fax or envelope.
Main Event (Paid and received by August 13)		\$115		SQUADS:
Main Event (Paid and received after August 13)		\$125		1. (Yourself)
Greenwings (Paid and received by August 13)		\$65		2.
Greenwings (Paid and received after August 13)		\$75		3.
NSCA recording fee		\$4		4.
*Early Bird Special - See Below		\$169		5.
D.U. Membership (non-attending)		\$35		Concurrents - <i>Please Circle</i> (Age as of 01/01/23)
D.U. Sponsor		\$250		Greenwing (17 years or younger) Ladies
	TOTAL			Veteran (55 or older)

## \*For \$169 (paid and received by August 13) you receive \$150 in general raffle tickets and your main event entry fee for only \$19.

## **RELEASE AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK**

I hereby expressly assume any and all risks associated with shooting on Addieville East Farm, Burrillville, Rhode Island. I know shooting is considered by many to be dangerous, and I hereby assume the risk of any and all injuries I may suffer due to the physical condition of Addieville East Farm, the acts or omissions of other shooters who may be on or near Addieville East Farm, whether with or without permission, equipment failure, acts of God and/or for any other reason.

I have been advised that there will be other persons shooting and carrying firearms on Addieville East Farm, and I agree to act prudently and carefully to avoid causing them any injury. I certify that I am familiar with the use and operation of the firearm(s) I will be using while on Addieville East Farm and that I am familiar with the rules of shooting and firearm safety.

I release Morris, J. Gaebe and Addieville East Farm, Inc., Addieville East Conservation Club, Inc., Four Ten Farm, LLC., together with all their employees, agents and representatives including, without limitation, Paula Gaebe, for any and all claims for personal injury, wrongful death, and/or property damage which may arise in my favor and which may occur during or as a result of my presence on Addieville East Farm as referenced above regardless of the cause of any such injury and including those which may be caused by negligence and/or any other cause.

I give this release and assume all the risks attendant thereto in consideration of being allowed to enter into and shoot at Addieville East Farm. This "release and assumption of risk" will be binding on my heirs, executors and assigns.

## I HAVE READ THE ABOVE DOCUMENT

Signature

Date